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Copies of this report should be filed with the recording secretary, pastor, district superintendent, and chairperson of witness ministries or evangelism 

THE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH CHARGE CONFERENCE 

Report of Pastor 
The report of the putor 11iall include the names of all penon1 involved in the changes in membership and other items u outlined in the 1996 Book of Discipline (1233. 331). Thil report 1hould cover u fully u ponible the work of the putor. Care should be taken not to duplicate the reports of the Church Council or Council on Ministries, committees, orpnizations, and officers of the charge. 

-~»~U_KE~~M~E=M=-O=R"-=IA=L~U=M=-=C'--___ Church ___________________ Charge 

---=D"-"'U=RHA==M"-=--_________ District -=N~O~R=TH~~C~A=R~O~L~IN~A~ _____ Annual Conference 

For the period beginning NOVEMBER 1, 1998 andending OCTOBER 31, 1999 

I. BAPTIZED .MEMBERS 
1. Number of infants baptized in this congregation since last report? 13 
2. All others: children, youth, and adults baptized in this congregation since last report? -=-5 __ 
3. Number of persons received as baptized members by transfer since last report? -~5~--
4. Who has been received as a baptized member since the last report? (Record as a supplement.) 
5. Who has been removed from the Roll of Baptized Members and by what manner since the last report? 

(Record as a supplement.) 

II. PROFESSING .MEMBERS 
6. Who has been received as a professing member since the last report? (Record as a supplement.) 

a. On profession of Christian faith? 
b. Restored by reafflffilation? 
c. From other United Methodist churches? 
d. From other denominations? 

7. Who has beeen removed from the Roll of Professing Members since the last report? (Record as a 
supplement.) 
a. By action of the Charge Conference, withdrawal, or removal for cause? 
b. By transfer to other United Methodist churches? 
c. By transfer to other denominations? 
d. By death? 

III. .MEMBERSHIP SUMMARY 
8. a. Total baptized members on roll last report . . ... . .. ..... .............. ..... .. . 149 

b. Baptized members added since last report .................................. . 18 
c. Total baptized members [add lines a and b] ......................... . ....... . .............. 
d. Deductions: ( 1) Received as professing members ............... ........ ... . . . 10 

(2) Removed from roll otherwise .. ............................. . 21 
e. Total deductions [add lines (1) and (2) above] . ." ............................. . .............. 
f Total baptized members now on roll [subtract line e from c] ............. . ...... . .............. 

9. a. Total professing members last report ...................................... . . ............. 
b. Additions: (1) On profession of Christian faith .............................. . 23 

(2) Restored by reafflffilation .................................. . 
(3) From other United Methodist churches .. .. .... .. .............. . 17 
( 4) From other denominations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

c. Total additions [add lines (1), (2), (3), (4)] ... ..... . ....... . ........... . .... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
d. Gross total professing members [add lines a and c] ... ....... .. ... . .. .. ....... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
e. Deductions: (1) By action of the Charge Conference, withdrawal, 

or removal for cause . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 
(2) By transfer to other United Methodist churches ................. . 6 
(3) By transfer to other denominations ......................... . . . 6 
(4) By death ............................... . ................ . 26 

f Total deductions [add lines (I), (2), (3), (4)] ................................. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
g. Total professing members [subtract line/from line dJ ........................ . ..... ... ...... 

REPORT OF PASTOR CONTINUED 
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31 
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IV. MEMBERSHIP AUDIT 
8. Have the membership rolls been audited?(~ 233) , ·-
9. a. ·Who have moved from your community since the last Charge Conference? (Record as a supplement.) 

b. What has been done to relate them to another church? (Record" as a supplement.) 

Space below is provided for the pastor to report the state of the church and to give an account of pastoral ministry as 
it relates to providing support, guidance, and training to the lay membership in the church (~ 331 ); ministering within 
the congregation and to the world (~ 331.1 ); and administering the temporal affairs of the congregation(~ 331.2). 
Include as a part of the report a statement outlining the pastor's program of continuing education and spiritual 
growth for the past year and plans for the year to come (~ 348. l ). 

Prepared and edited by the General Council on Finance and 
Adminiltntion and authorized u the official fonn for thi6 pwpooe. 

1997-2000. Printed in U.S.A. 1997 

No. 251753 

Signed _______________ _ 

Date ________________ ~ 

THE UNITED METHODIST PUBLISHING HOUSE 
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DATE: 10/31/1999 DUKE MEMORIAL UMC PAGE : - ._ 

Report of the Pastor on Meml:/ership 

Schedule 6, Professing Members Added to 'the Roll since 11/01/1998 (Continued) 

(3) Additions by Transfer from Other United Methodist Churches : 

NUMBER NAME DATE JOINED 

2328-01 MR JAMES H. LANGFORD 11/28/1998 

2330-01 DR RICHARD F . SORENSEN 01/10/1999 

2330-02 MRS RITA M. SORENSEN 01/10/1999 

2333 02 MS MARY C. FENDT 02/14/1999 

2340-01 MR KEVIN W. GRIFFIN 04/18/1999 

1158-51 MR WESTON H. DRAKE 07 /11/1999 

1158-52 MISS DARIA K. DRAKE 07 /11/1999 

1158-53 MR WILLIAM c . DRAKE 07/11/1999 

2371-02 MS ELIZABETH D. HOLDEN 07/18/1999 

2281-01 MR MICHAEL W. GILLMER 08/22/1999 

2281-02 MRS BARBARA S. GILLMER 08/22/1999 

2376-01 MR JON C. WHITE 09/12/1999 

2372-02 MS ASHLYN w. SOWELL 09/26/1999 

2373-01 MR KEITH A. MCCOSHAM 10/10/1999 

2368-01 MR EUGENE DE BOER 10/31/1999 

2368-02 MRS JACQUELINE DE BOER 10/31/1999 

2381-02 MS SUSAN J. WILLIAMSON 10/31/1999 

(4) Additions by Transfer from Other Denominations: 

2336-02 

2337-01 

2337-02 

2340-02 

2349-02 

2357-01 

2357-02 

2371-01 

2335-01 

2335-02 

2334-02 

MRS MANDA HUDSON 

MR DEAN A. PITTMAN 

MRS RACHEL J. PITTMAN 

MRS MARILYN C. GRIFFIN 

MS LIDA BARTON 

MR DAVID A. HUDSON 

MS JENNIFER M. HUDSON 

MR JOHN PINNER 

MR LEE R. SORENSEN 

MRS ELIZABETH L . SORENSEN 

MRS ERIKA N. SASSER 

02/14/1999 

02/14/1999 

02/14/1999 

04/18/1999 

05/23/1999 

05/23/1999 

05/23/1999 

07/18/1999 

07/25/1999 

07/25/1999 

09/19/1999 

TOTAL RECORDS THIS LISTING 51 

TRANSFERRED FROM 

FIRST UMC, WAYNESVILLE, NC 

5TH AVENUE UMC, WEST BEND, WI 

5TH AVENUE UMC, WEST BEND, WI 

TABERNACLE UMC, AYDEN, NC 

ST LUKE'S UMC, GRAFTON, VA 

TRINITY UMC, DURHAM, NC 

TRINITY UMC, DURHAM, NC 

TRINITY UMC, DURHAM, NC 

GROCE UMC, ASHEVILLE, NC 

BETHANY UMC, DURHAM, NC 

BETHANY UMC, DURHAM, NC 

HIGHLAND UMC, RALEIGH, NC 

GRACE UMC, BALTIMORE, MD 

HERITAGE UMC, CINCINNATI, OH 

HILLSDALE UMC, HILLSDALE, NJ 

HILLSDALE UMC, HILSDALE, NJ 

FIRST UM TEMPLE, CHICAGO, IL 

BETH CAR BAPTIST, HALIFAX, VA 

WHITE MEM . PRESBYT . , RALEIGH, NC 

WHITE MEM. PRESBYT., RALEIGH, NC 

ROCK CASTLE BAPTIST, PINEVILLE, WV 

BRAGTOWN BAPTIST, DURHAM, NC 

MT LEBANON BAPTIST, WOODVILLE, VA 

ST ANTHONY'S CATHOLIC, MILTONVALE, KS 

FIRST CHRISTIAN, GREENVILLE, NC 

PILGRIM UCC, DURHAM, NC 

PILGRIM UCC, DURHAM, NC 

BETHEL LUTHERAN, MADISON, WI 

2 



DATE: 10/31/1999 DUKE MEMORIAL UMC 

- .... 
Report of the Pastor on Membership 

Schedule 6, Professing Members Added to the Roll since 11/01/1998 

(1) Additions on Profession of Christian Faith: 

YOUTH: 

NUMBER 

1250-51 

1320-52 

1370-52 

1758-51 

1789-52 

1830-51 

1844-51 

1976-54 

2127-51 

2349-51 

ADULTS: 

2336-01 

2339-01 

2371-01 

2281-51 

2281-52 

2361-01 

2361-02 

2375-02 

2347-02 

2372-01 

2373-02 

2382-01 

2382-02 

NAME 

MISS KATHRYN HOWLETT 

MISS RUTH A. MASON 

MISS SUSANNA N. OCH OLA 

MR DANIEL GELINNE 

MISS LAUREN BILSKI 

MISS LINDSEY C. BRADSHER 

MR JOSHIA C. ALLEN 

MR JOHN BOGGS 

MISS MEREDITH T. SMITH 

MISS JULIE BARTON 

MR GEOFFREY T. HUDSON 

MR PAUL T. MANN 

MR JOHN M. PINNER 

MISS SARA A . GILLMER 

MR MICHAEL W. GILLMER 

MR DUNCAN W. ISLEY 

MRS VICKI M. ISLEY 

MS JANICE A. CLAYTON 

MS JANE A. HARDIN 

MR KEVIN D. WILSON 

MRS LAUREN D. MCCOSHAM 

MR PAUL DOUGLAS KIRVEN 

MRS SAUNDRA L. KIRVEN 

DATE JOINED 

05/23/1999 

05/23/1999 

05/23/1999 

05/23/1999 

05/23/1999 

05/23/1999 

05/23/1999 

05/23/1999 

05/23/1999 

05/23/1999 

02/14/1999 

03/07/1999 

07/18/1999 

08/22/1999 

08/22/1999 

09/12/1999 

09/12/1999 

09/12/1999 

09/19/1999 

09/26/1999 

10/10/1999 

10/31/1999 

10/31/1999 

SCHEDULE 6 CONTINUED ON PAGE 2 

PARENTS 

MR & MRS CRIS HOWLETT 

MR & MRS RICHARD JOKLIK 
MR & MRS MAURICE OCH OLA 
MR & MRS MICHAEL GELINNE 
DON BILSKI & JANE FANDRAY 
MS KAREN BRADSHER 

MR & MRS CHRISTOPHER ALLEN 
MRS PAMELA BOGGS 

MR & MRS HOWARD PLEASANT 

MS LIDA BARTON 

. . . 

PAGE: 1 



DATE: 10/31/1999 DUKE ~EMORIAL UMC 

Report of the Pastor on Membership 

Schedule 7, Professing Members Deducted from the Roll 

(1) Deducted by Action of Charge Conference or by Withdrawal: 

NUMBER 

1305-02 

2148-01 

1170-02 

1334-02 

NAME 

MRS JANET LUCAS (MRS ROBERT) 

MR KENNETH DEPLANCHE, JR 

MRS LISA B. MILLER 

MRS EDITH MINTON 

(2) Deducted by Transfer to Other United Methodist Churches : 

1580-01 DR CARY N. ROBERTSON 

1580-02 MRS KINBERLY L. ROBERTSON 

1972-02 MRS EDITH BOLLINGER 

1651-51 MISS JENNIFER BORING 

1447-01 MR JACK SPANGLER 

1447-02 MRS LOUISE SPANGLER 

(3) Deducted by Transfer to Other Denominations: 

DISPOSITION 

Removed by Charge Conference 

Removed by Charge Conference 

Withdrew 

Withdrew 

To University UMC, Chapel Hill, 

To University UMC, Chapel Hill, 

To Sandy Springs UMC, Atlanta, 

To Oxford UMC, Oxford, NC . 

To Aldersgate UMC, Durham, NC 

To Aldersgate UMC, Durham, NC 

To Congregation at Duke Chapel 

NC 

NC 

GA 

1266-02 

2013-01 

2153-01 

2153-02 

1831-01 

1831-02 

MRS MARY FRANKLIN JONES 

MR JOHN L. WILLIAMS To Crossroads Fellowship, Raleigh, 

MR DAVID WANGERIN 

MS REBECCA LILE 

MR JAMES B. BOLTON, JR 

MRS BRENDA BOLTON 

* * * 

To Catholic Church 

To Catholic Church 

To Catholic Church 

To Catholic Church 

SCHEDULE 7 CONTINUED ON PAGE 2 * * * 

PAGE: 1 
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DUKE MetriORIHL UMC 

- '<. Report of the Pastor on Membership 

Schedule 7, Professing Mesbers Deducted fro• the Roll iContinuedl 
================================================================= 

(4) Deciuct ed by Reason of Death: 

NUMBER 
1013-02 
1075-02 
1l7'3-02 
1143-02 
1230-02 
11&7-02 
127&-02 
1041-02 
1710-02 
1092-02 
1304-02 
1043-~2 

13&8-02 
151&-02 
1779-01 
104&-02 
131&-~'2 

2149-02 
2121-02 
14&2-02 
1373-02 
110&-02 
1335-02 
184&-€12 
1140-02 
1391-02 

NAME 
MRS CHARLOTTE HLLEN !MRS. T. E. l 
MRS MARY B. BYERLY 
MISS RHODA FITZPAThICK 
MRS MARGARET D. DANIEL iMRS CAREY W. l 
MRS MARY T. HEAD iMRS MERRITT Hl 
MRS ISABEL ENGRHART !MRS. M .• D. l 
MRS ELLA KIMRET \MRS J OTIS) 
MRS DORIS B. BLALOCK (MRS. LOUIS M.> 
MRS EVELYN K. TAVERNA <MRS FRED Fl 
MISS LULA J. CATES 
MRS 6RACIE LOvETTE (MRS. E. H. l 
MRS HELEN G. BOWLES 
MRS DAISY S. NORTON 
MRS NANCY P. WEBB (MRS~. M., Im 
MR MARCUS COPELAN, JR. CMARCl 
MRS MARJORIE K. BDST CMRS FRANK Al 
MRS MARY M. MARTIN 
MRS ISHVANI HAMILTON 
MRS PAT E. GRAVELY 
MISS JUANITA STOTT 
MAMIE PADGETT 
MRS ELIZABETH F. CLAYTON 
ANNREE S. MITCHELL 
MRS ELEANOR A. GARRETSot~ 
MRS BETTY CRUMPACKER <MRS. A. LOUISl 
MRS MARTHA PRANGE 

RECORD CLOSED 
11/12i19% 
12i04/19% 
12/25/19% 
12/2&/1998 
01i03/1999 
01/12/1999 
02/13/1599 
03/12/1999 
03/l&/1999 
04/~·1119'19 

04/29i1999 
05/05/1999 
05/07/1999 
05/24/1999 
05/25/1999 
0b/17/19'19 
06/18/t999 
07/03/1999 
011191m9 
08/23/1999 
09i20i1999 
10/14/1999 
10/19/1999 
10/19/1999 
10i27/1999 
10/31/1999 

+ + + E N D 0 F R E P 0 R T + t * 
TOTAL RECORDS THIS LISTING: 42 

. . 
r I 
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DUKE MEMORIAL UMC 

Schedule of Bapti~•s during the period 11/01/1998 - 10/31/1999 

NUM?.ER NAME 

2361-51 ISLEY, ANGUS M. 

1489-51 TUP.Krn-GTON, EMILY H. 

2275-51 SNEED, i I I. ROBERT P. 

233b-01 HUDSDN, GEOFFREY T. /MR (GEOFFl 

2336-51 HUDSON, JOHN G. 

2339-01 MANN, PAUL T. /MR 

2"243-51 WITTE, MONTGOMERY R. 

2345-51 BEPLER, BREITON E. 

2051-51 BRQl.JNING, KAYTLIN E. 

2345-51 BARTON, JULIE 

2357-51 HUDSON, ANNE E. 

2361-01 ISLEY, DUNCAN W. /MR 

2334-51 SASSER, LUCY C. 

2347-02 HARDIN, JANE A. 

2347-51 HARDIN, CAROLINE J. 

2347-52 HARDIN, SABRINA L. 

2382-51 KIRVEN, IAN D. 

2382-52 KIRVEN, GRAEME L. 

BAPTISM DATE 

01124/1999 

01/31/1999 

01/31/199'1 

02/14/1999 

02/ 14/ 199'1 

~.i2/25/ l 999 

03i07/1 1H9 

05/02/1599 

05/23/1999 

09/12/1999 

09/12/1999 

05/19/1999 

09/19/1999 

09/19/1999 

10/3111999 

10/3111999 

TOTAL RECORDS THIS LISTING: 18 

PARENTS 

MR DUNCAN ISLEY 
MS viCKI ISLEY 

DR TIMOTnY TURKINGTON 
MRS SHELLEY TURKINGTON 

MRS MARY SNEED 

MR GEOFFREY HUDSON 
MRS MANDA HUDSON 

MR KEVIN WITTE 
DR JULIE WITTE 

TRACEY BEPLER 

MR DONALD BROWNING, JR 
MRS JULIA ANNE BROwNING 

MIKE BARTON 
LIDA BARTON 

MR DAVID HUDSON 
MRS JENNIFER HUDSON 

MR J. FULLER SASSER 
MRS ERIKA SASSER 

MR JOHN HARDIN 
MRS JANE HARDIN 

MR JOHN HARDIN 
MRS JANE HARDIN 

MR PAUL D. KIRVEN 
MRS SAUNDRA KIRVEN 

MR PAUL D. KIRVEN 
MRS SAUNDRA KIRVEN 

PAGE: 



DATE: 10/31/1999 DUKE MEMORIAL UMC - .... 
Schedule 5, Baptised Members Removed from Preparatory Roll Since 10/31/1998 

REMOVED TO FULL MEMBERSHIP: 

NUMBER NAME 

1250-51 MISS KATHRYN HOWLETT 

1320-52 MISS RUTH A. MASON 

1370-52 MISS SUSANNA N. OCHOLA 

1758-51 MR DANIEL GELINNE 

1789-52 MISS LAUREN BILSKI 

1830-51 MISS LINDSEY c. BRADSHER 

1844-51 MR JOSHIA C. ALLEN 

1976-54 MR JOHN BOGGS 

2127-51 MISS MEREDITH T. SMITH 

2349-51 MISS JULIE BARTON 

REMOVED OTHERWISE: 

1831-51 

1831-52 

2006-51 

1734-52 

1734-53 

2253-51 

2253-52 

1660-52 

2153-52 

1580-51 

1580-52 

1580-53 

1433-51 

1433-52 

2153-51 

2109-51 

1660-52 

1954-51 

1954-52 

1523-51 

1523-52 

JAMES B. BOLTON, III 

WILLIAM T. BOLTON 

DANEL J BYERS 

TIMOTHY C. GLASSON 

COREY W. GLASSON 

DEREK GRASS 

LAURA C. GRASS 

DAVID G. LAMPLEY 

CHRISTOPHER W. LILE 

CASSIE ROBERTSON 

SUSAN E. ROBERTSON 

CARY N. ROBERTSON, JR 

CHARLOTTE M. SIMPSON 

ANDREW SIMPSON 

NATHAN WANGERIN-LILE 

GRAHAM W. WHITEHOUSE 

MR DAVID LAMPLEY 

MR JEREMY S. SANDER 

MR DEVON WILLAM SANDER 

MR STEVEN M. WHILDEN 

MR CHARLES L WHILDEN (GUY) 

DATE REMOVED 

05/23/1999 

05/23/1999 

05/23/1999 

05/23/1999 

05/23/1999 

05/23/1999 

05/23/1999 

05/23/1999 

05/23/1999 

05/23/1999 

10/31/1999 

10/31/1999 

10/31/1999 

10/31/1999 

10/31/1999 

10/31/1999 

10/31/1999 

10/31/1999 

10/31/1999 

01/18/1999 

01/18/1999 

01/18/1999 

10/31/1999 

10/31/1999 

10/31/1999 

10/31/1999 

10/31/1999 

10/31/1999 

10/31/1999 

10/31/1999 

10/23/1999 

PARENTS 

MR & MRS CRIS HOWLETT 

MR & MRS RICHARD JOKLIK 

MR & MRS MAURICE OCH OLA 

MR & MRS MICHAEL GELINNE 

DON BILSKI & JANE FANDRAY 

MS KAREN BRADSHER 

MR & MRS CHRISTOPHER ALLEN 

MRS PAMELA BOGGS 

MR & MRS HOWARD PLEASANT 

MS LIDA BARTON 

REASON 

PARENTS MOVED AWAY 

PARENTS MOVED AWAY 

PARENTS MOVED AWAY 

PARENTS MOVED AWAY 

PARENTS MOVED AWAY 

PARENTS MOVED AWAY 

PARENTS MOVED AWAY 

PARENTS MOVED AWAY 

PARENTS JOINED OTHER DENOMINATION 

PARENTS MOVED TO CHAPEL HILL 

PARENTS MOVED TO CHAPEL HILL 

PARENTS MOVED TO CHAPEL HILL 

PARENTS MOVED AWAY 

PARENTS MOVED AWAY 

PARENTS JOINED OTHER DENOMINATION 

PARENTS MOVED AWAY 

MOVED TO CONSTITUENCY ROLL 

MOVED TO CONSTITUENCY ROLL 

MOVED TO CONSTITUENCY ROLL 

MOVED TO CONSTITUENCY ROLL 

MOVED TO CONSTITUENCY ROLL 

TOTAL RECORDS THIS LISTING: 31 

PAGE: 1 



... 
DATE: 10/31/1999 

NUMBER NAME 

2373-51 KELLI S . MCCOSHAM 

2373-52 CHASE M. MCCOSHAM 

2281-52 MICHAEL GILLMER 

2335-51 CRAIG SORENSEN 

2335-52 KRISTEN SORENSEN 

2361-51 ISLEY, ANGUS M. 

1489-51 TURKINGTON, EMILY H. 

2275-51 SNEED, III, ROBERT P. 

2336-51 HUDSON, JOHN G. 

2248-51 WITTE, MONTGOMERY R. 

2051-51 BROWNING, KAYTLIN E. 

2349-51 BARTON, JULIE 

2357-51 HUDSON, ANNE E . 

2334-51 SASSER, LUCY C . 

2347-51 HARDIN, CAROLINE J . 

DUKE MEMORIAL UMC 

Schedule 4, Children Received as Baptised ~embers since ll/01/1998 

BAPTISM DATE 

09/07/1994 

01/04/1997 

05/13/1998 

07/ /1984 

10/ /1995 

01/24/1999 

01/31/1999 

01/31/1999 

02/14/1999 

.03/07 /1999 

05/09/1999 

05/23/1999 

09/12/1999 

09/19/1999 

09/19/1999 

PARENTS 

MR KEITH MCCOSHAM 

MRS LAUREN MCCOSHAM 

MR KEITH MCCOSHAM 

MRS LAUREN MCCOSHAM 

MR MICHAEL GILLMER 

MRS BARBARA GILLMER 

MR LEE SORENSEN 

MRS BETH SORENSEN 

MR LEE SORENSEN 

MRS BETH SORENSEN 

MR DUNCAN ISLEY 

MS VICKI ISLEY 

DR TIMOTHY TURKINGTON 

MRS SHELLEY TURKINGTON 

MRS MARY SNEED 

MR GEOFFREY HUDSON 

MRS MANDA HUDSON 

MR KEVIN WITTE 

DR JULIE WITTE 

MR DONALD BROWNING,JR 

MRS JULIA ANNE BROWNING 

MIKE BARTON 

LIDA BARTON 

MR DAVID HUDSON 

MRS JENNIFER HUDSON 

MR J . FULLER SASSER 

MRS ERIKA SASSER 

MR JOHN HARDIN 

MRS JANE HARDIN 

PAGE : l 



DATE: 10/31/1999 DUKE MEMORIAL UMC 

- ... 
Schedule 4, Children Received as Baptised Members since ll/Ol/1998 (Continued) 

NUMBER NAME 

2347-52 HARDIN, SABRINA L. 

2382-51 KIRVEN, IAN D. 

2382-52 KIRVEN, GRAEME L. 

BAPTISM DATE 

09/19/1999 

10/31/1999 

10/31/1999 

PARENTS 

MR JOHN HARDIN 

MRS JANE HARDIN 

MR PAUL D. KIRVEN 

MRS SAUNDRA KIRVEN 

MR PAUL D. KIRVEN 

MRS SAUNDRA KIRVEN 

... 
PAGE: 2 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TOTAL RECORDS THIS LISTING: 18 
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DUKE MEMORIAL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 
540 WEST CHAPEL HILL STREET 

Durham, NC 27701 

CHARGE CONFERENCE - November 7, 1999 
READING FOR REMOVAL OF MEMBERS . 

FIRST READING 

Mrs Jane Lorraine Adams 
Mrs Donna E. Carper 
Mias Juliane F. DeBerry 
Mrs La Donna Graaa 
Ms Emmalee J. Harding 
Mrs Ann Knight 
Mr John R. Lancaster 
Dr Bruce J. Leone 
Ms Marjorie Price 
Mr Brian G. Rogers 
Mrs Mary Ruth Tomberlind 
Mr Ronnie L. Vest 
Mrs Bonnie Vest 

SECOND READING 
-------------- J...J 
Mr John W. Angel 1 \ ~(t\~·1 
Mrs Rebecca M. Angel Jj 
Mr Norwood Lee Carroll 
Ms Victoria Hall 
Ms Kathryn Kuhn 
Mrs Sarah Justice Lynch 
Mrs Joyce Williams 

THIRD READING 

Van Douglas Coleman 
Mrs Jacqueline Lancaster 
Ms Blanche Miller 
Mr John Newark 
Mr Jerry Pearce 
Mr Thurman C. Robertson <Kyle) 
Mr David Tong 

iJ rl. 
0 





DUKE MEMORIAL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 
540 WEST CHAPEL HILL STREET 

Durham, NC 27701 

CHARGE CONFERENCE - November 7, 1999 
READING FOR REMOVAL OF MEMBERS 

FIRST READING 

Mrs Jane Lorraine Adams 
Mrs Donna E. Carper 
Miss Juliane F. DeBerry 
Mrs La Donna Grass 
Ms Emmalee J. Harding 
Mrs Ann Knight 
Mr John R. Lancaster 
Dr Bruce J. Leone 
Ms Marjorie Price 
Mr Brian G. Rogers 
Mrs Mary Ruth Tomberlind 
Mr Ronnie L. Vest 
Mrs Bonnie Vest 

SECOND READING 

* Mr John W. Angell 
* Mrs Rebecca M. Angell 

Mr Norwood Lee Carroll 
Ms Victoria Hall 

* 

* 
* 

Ms Kathryn Kuhn 
Mrs Sarah Justice Lynch 
Mrs Joyce Williams 

THIRD READING 

Van Douglas Coleman 
Mrs Jacqueline Lancaster 
Ms Blanche Miller 
Mr John Newark 
Mr Jerry Pearce 
Mr Thurman C. Robertson (Kyle) 
Mr David Tong 




